

0

SLP(C)No. 9039 OF 2003
ITEM No.38

Court No. 7

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9039/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 11/10/2002 in FAO 325/02
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PAWAN KUMAR KAPOOR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AMAR SUSHIL KAPOOR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP & prayer for interim relief)

Date : 12/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. A.S. Pundir,Adv.

For Respondent (s) M/s Praveen Jain,Rajesh Tyagi,
(Dr) Aparna Bhardwaj,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit, two weeks thereafter for rejoinder, if any.

Issue fresh notice to Respondent no.5. Dasti service is permitted in addition.

[Naresh Kumar]

AR-cum-PS

[VP Tyagi]

Court Master