

SLP(C)No. 9039 OF 2003  
ITEM No.35

Court No. 6

SECTION XIV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9039/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 11/10/2002 in FAO 325/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PAWAN KUMAR KAPOOR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AMAR SUSHIL KAPOOR & ORS. Respondent (s)  
( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to submit  
additional documents and with prayer for interim relief)

With SLP(C)...CC 8950/2003  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP)

Date : 28/11/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)  
in SLP 9039/03:Mr. A.S. Pundir,Adv.

in CC 8950/03:Dr. Aparna Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
in SLP 9039/03:Dr. Aparna Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Jain,Adv.

-do- Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

-do- Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya,Adv.(N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

S.L.P.(C) No...../2003 (CC 8950):  
Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave peti  
tion.  
..2/-

-2-  
Mr.Vishwajit Singh and Mr.A.S.Pundir, learned counsel, take notice for respondent Nos.1 and 2  
respectively.  
Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit and two weeks thereafter for rejoinde  
r.

(N. Annapurna) (V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master Court Master